506681139 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727957

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SARAH BONDOS			02/18/2018	
ZHAO HUANG			02/03/2021	
ALEXANDRA WHITELEY	Y		02/23/2021	
KATHLEEN MATTHEWS	6		02/03/2021	
AUTUMN BRAWLEY			04/02/2021	
JAN PATTERSON			02/03/2021	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	501 GRAHAM ROAD COLLEGE STATION			
State/Country: Postal Code:	TEXAS 77845-9662			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12618518		
Application Number:		61199339		

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	404-745-2584
Email:	mweller@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name:	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1:	SUITE 2800
Address Line 2:	1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104344-1146954
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADDIE M. WELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Maddie M. Weller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page1.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page2.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page3.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page4.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page5.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page5.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page6.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page7.tif source=104344-1146954 FULLY Executed Assignment to Bondwell Technologies LP#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Sarah Bondos; Zhao Huang; Alexandra Whiteley; Kathleen Matthews; Autumn Brawley; and Jan Patterson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Self-Assembly of protein-based biomaterials with multiple morphologies", set forth *in* Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on November 14, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 61/199,339; and Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. 12/618,518 files on November 13, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Bondwell Technologies LP, at 501 Graham Road, College Station, Texas 77845-9662 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the agreed upon equally divided rate of 0.27% of NET SALES and 2.7% of SUBLINCENSE FEE. the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said inventiona(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, ASSIGNMENT

Entitled: Self-Assembly of protein-based biomaterials with multiple morphologies

Page 1 of 8

or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Page 2 of 8

Date:	2/18/2021	Sarah	Bondos	
WITNESSED BY:				
Name:		Date:	2/24/2021	
Name:		Date:	2/24/2021	

Page 3 of 8

Date:	2/3/2021			
		Zhao I	Huang	
WITNESSED BY:				
Name:		Date:	2/18/2021	
Name:		Date:	2/3/2021	

Page 4 of 8

PATENT REEL: 056343 FRAME: 0446

2/23/2021					
	Alexa	ndra Whiteley			
WITNESSED BY:					
	Date:	2/23/2021			
	Date:	2/24/2021			
		Alexa SED BY: Date:			

Page 5 of 8

PATENT REEL: 056343 FRAME: 0447

Date: 2/3/2021	Eatly Matthuws Example 2456E4C4 Kathleen Matthews			
WITNESSED BY:				
Name: Sarah Bondos	Date:			
Name: David W Howell	Date: 2/24/2021			

Page 6 of 8

Date:	4/2/2021		
		Autun	nn Brawley
WITNES	SSED BY:		
Name:		Date:	4/2/2021
Name:		Date:	4/2/2021

Page 7 of 8

PATENT REEL: 056343 FRAME: 0449

Date.	2/3/2021	Jan P	atterson	
WITNESSED BY:				
Name:		Date:	2/18/2021	
Name:		Date:	2/24/2021	

ASSIGNMENT Entitled: Self-Assembly of protein-based biomaterials with multiple morphologies

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 056343 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 05/25/2021